
ATTOR:\'EY GEXERAL. 115 

3995. 

APPROVAL, NOTES OF SALE:L\I CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, COLU~I­
.BIANA COUNTY, OHI0-$15,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, Jamiary 25, 1932. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement S~,ostem, Columbus, Ohio. 

3996. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF PARMA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, CUYAHOGA 
COUNTY, OHI0-$55,700.00. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, January 25, 1932. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

3997. 

CANDIDATE-SHERIFF-CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION, NO ONE 
SHALL HOLD SUCH OFFICE MORE THAN FOUR YEARS IN A 
SIX YEAR PERIOD, INAPPLICABLE-OPINION NO. 3602 RECON­
SIDERED AND REVERSED. 

SYLLABUS: 
Opinion No. 3602, tmder date of September 25, 1931, discttssed and reversed. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, January 26, 1932. 

HoN. ORVILLE WEAR, Prosewtillff Attorney, Spri11gjield, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR :-This is to acknowledge your recent request for my reconsidera­

tion of Opinion No. 3602 rendered September 25, 1931, which involved the follow­
ing circumstances as set forth by you in your original communication: 

"In this County we have a man, who was a former Sheriff, and who 
went out of office ·on January 5th, 1931. 

He was originally appointed to the office of Sheriff by the Clark 
County Commissioners, on December 12th, 1927, and served through until 
1929, and was then reelected for another term, finishing said term as 
above stated on January Sth7 1931. 

He is desirous of running again in 1932 and if elected wot:ld assume 
office in January of 1933. In view of Section 3 ot Article 10 of the 
Constitution, I am desirous of knowing whether or not he would qualify 
to run and, if elected, to hold office." 

Article X, section 3, Ohio Constitution, reads as follows: 

"No person shall be eligible to the office of sheriff, or county treas­
urer, for more than four years, in any period of six years." 

Article X, section 2, Ohio Constitution, as amended October 13, 1885, read1· 


